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Long TV Wall Mount

Full Motion: Rotate, Fold, Swivel & Tilt

For more information; barkanmounts.com

If you are satisfied with the product, please give us a 5 stars ¥ % ¥ rating on the website you bought it from. If you
are not satisfied please contact us at https://www.barkanmounts.com/support and we will solve the problem for you.
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TV Size .~ TV Weight X &

13”-80" usS EU
|_33cm-203cm 110lbs | 50kg

ACAUTION This Mount is intended for use only
with the maximum weight indicated.
Using heavier products might cause injury.
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https://www.barkanmounts.com/support

A ATTENTION! Please read the following.

IEXN WARNING!

Disregarding the safety and assembly instructions may
result in the falling of, and/ or damage to your electrical
appliance. Opening the package represents your
undertaking to closely read and follow the instructions.
This mount is not intended for use in public places.

For Safety Instructions, warranty and further information,
go to: www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

IE3 ATENCION!

Elincumplimiento de las instrucciones de montaje y
seguridad pueden dar resultado de caida del aparato

o causar danos del mismo. La apertura del embalaje
representa que leerd y seguira cuidadosamente las
instrucciones. Este montaje no esta destinado para su
uso en lugares publicos.

Instrucciones de seguridad, garantia e informacion
complementaria, en el sitio: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

I} ATTENTION!

Négliger les instructions de sécurité et d'assemblage
peut entrainer des dommages ou la chute de vos
appareils électriques. L'ouverture de cette boite

suppose que vous vous engagez a lire attentivement les
instructions avant toute installation. Ce support n'est pas
destiné a étre utilisé dans les lieux publics.

Consignes de sécurité, garantie et informations
complémentaires sur le lien suivant: www.barkanmounts.
com > Support > Safety Instructions & Warranty

Il ATTENZIONE!

Ignorare le istruzioni di sicurezza ed assemblaggio
potrebbe provocare la caduta e/ o il danneggiamento del
vostro apparecchio elettrico. Nel momento in cui si apre
la confezione si devono leggere e seguire tentamente

le istruzioniy. Questa staffa non e destinato per l'uso in
luoghi pubblici.

Per le istruzioni di sicurezza e per ulteriori informazioni
@ possibile visistare il sito: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

4l ATENCAO!

0 ndo cumprimento das instrucoes de montagem e
seguranca podem resultar na queda do aparelho ou causar
danos no mesmo. A abertura da embalagem representa
que ird ler e sequir cuidadosamente as instrucoes. Esta
montagem n&o é destinado ao uso em locais publicos.
Instrucdes de seguranca e informacdes adicionais no site:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety Instructions &
Warranty

I3 wARNUNG!

Missachtung der Sicherheitsvorschriften und Montageanleitung
kann zum Fallen und Beschadigungen an Ihrem Gerat
fiihren. Das Offnen der Verpackung bedeutet, dass Sie diesen
Anweisung verstehen und folgen werden. Diese Halterung ist
nicht fiir den Einsatz in 6ffentlichen Orten bestimmt.
Sicherheitshinweise, Garantie- und weitere

Informationen finden Sie unter: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

WAARSCHUWING!

Het niet opvolgen van veiligheids- en montageinstructies
kan resulteren in het vallen van de beugel met daarmee
gepaard gaande schade aan het geinstalleerde apparaat en/
of personen. Met het openen van de verpakking verklaart

u dat u hiervan op de hoogte bent en de bijgevoegde
installatiehandleiding nauwkeurig zult lezen voor installatie.
Deze beugel is niet bedoeld voor gebruik in openbare ruimtes.
Voor veiligheidsinstructies en meer informatie, ga naar:
www.barkanmounts.com > Support » Safety Instructions

& Warranty

XN ADVARSEL!

Tilsidesaettelse eller neglisering af sikkerheds og
monteringsinstrukserne kan resultere i at dit fiernsyn
falder ned eller bliver gdelagt. Vi anbefaler kraftigt at alle
manualer og vejledninger laeses grundigt igennem fgr
opszetningen pabegyndes. Dette beslag er ikke beregnet til
brug pa offentlige steder.

For Sikkerheds Instruktioner og yderligere information,
ga til: www.barkanmounts.com > Support > Safety
Instructions & Warranty

I8} MPOEIAOMOIHZH!

H pn ouppopewaon pe Toug Kavoveg aopaleiag kat
ouvappoAdynong pnopel va 0dnynaoeL 6e KataoTpoPn

TNG NAEKTPLKNG 0aG oUoKeung. lpwv avoiEete Tnv
ouokeuaoia 91aBAacTe MPOGEXTIKA Kal aKOAOUBNGTE TLG
odnyieg nou oag divovrat. Auth n CUCKEUN dev NpoopizeTat
yla Xpnon g€ ONPOGLOUG XWPOUG.

Ma 0dnyieg Acpaleiag Kat nepatrépw NANPoPopieg,
peraBeire oto: www.barkanmounts.com > Support >
Safety Instructions & Warranty

;8 UYARI!

Guvenlik ve kurulum sartlarininin yerine getirilmemesi;
cihazinizin dismesi ve/ veya zarar gérmesi ile
sonuclanabilir. Ambalajin acilmis olmasi, sartname
maddelerini timiyle okudugunuzu ve uygulama
sorumlulugunu Ustlendiginizi ifade eder. Bu aparati
halka acik yerlerde kullanilmak lizere tasarlanmamistir.
Giivenlik talimati ve daha fazla bilgi icin su adrese
gidin: www.barkanmounts.com > Support > Safety
Instructions & Warranty

I} ATENTIE!

Nerespectarea instructiunilor de siguranta si asamblare
poate duce la caderea [silsau deteriorarea aparatului
dumneavoastra electric. Deschiderea pachetului
reprezinta faptul ca ati luat la cunostinta acest lucru si
respectati instructiunile. Acest suport nu este destinat
utilizarii in locuri publice.

Pentru Instructiuni de siguranta si informatii
suplimentare, vizitati: www.barkanmounts.com »
Support > Safety Instructions & Warranty

Tl FIGYELMEZTETES!

A biztonsagi és az dsszeszerelési Gtmutatd figyelmen
kiviil hagyasa az On elektromos késziilékének leesését
és/ vagy karosodasat eredményezheti. Kérjk,
figyelmesen olvassa el és pontosan kdvesse az Gtmutaté
eldirdsait. Ez a konzol nem szant nyilvanos helyen.

A biztonsagi utasitasokat és a tovabbi informaciokat
megtalalja weboldalunkon: www.barkanmounts.com »

Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty
Barkan®
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UWAGA! Lekcewazac bezpieczenstwo i instrukcje,
moze doprowadzi¢ do upadku lub uszkodzenia
urzadzenia elektrycznego. Po otwarciu opakowania
prosimy by doktadnie przeczyta¢ instrukcje obstugi

i postepowac zgodnie z jej zaleceniami.

Ten wspornik nie jest przeznaczony do stosowania

w miejscach publicznych.

Wiecej informacji oraz Instrukcje Bezpieczenstwa
znajduja sie na: www.barkanmounts.com > Support >
Safety Instructions & Warranty

UPOZORNENI! Nedodrzeni bezpe¢nostnich a
montazZnich pokynl, mlze zpdsobit pad a nasledné
poskozeni Vaseho elektronického pristroje.

Po rozbaleni, si pozorné prectéte montazni navod a ve
vlastnim zajmu jej dodrzte. Tento drzak neni urceno pro
pouZziti na verejnych mistech.

Pro bezpecnostni pokyny a pro vice informaci se
podivejte na: www.barkanmounts.com > Support »
Safety Instructions & Warranty

I uP0ZORNENIE! Nedodranie bezpe&nostnych
a montaznych pokynov moze sposobit” pad vasho
elektrického spotrebica. Otvoreniem obalu sa
zavazujete, Ze si pozorne precitate pokyny a budete
sa imi riadit. Tento pristroj nie je urceny pre pouZitie
na verejnych miestach.

Pripojenie elektrickych spotrebicov k drZiaku.
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

m OPOZORILO! Neupostevanje navodil za varnost

in montazo lahko privede do tega, da vasa elektricna
naprava pade in/ali se poskoduje. Z odprtjem paketa se
razume, da ste si podrobno prebrali in upostevali v tem
dokumentu zapisana navodila. Ta nosilec ni namenjen za
uporabo na javnih mestih.

Za varnostna navodila, garancijo in nadaljnje
informacije obiscite:

www.barkanmounts.com > Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

m PAZNJA! Ne obaziranje na upozorenja o bezbednost
i sklapanju moze imati za posledicu pad i/ ili ostecenja
elektri¢nog uredaja. Otvaranjem pakovanja obavezujete
se da pazljivo procitate i pratite uputstva. Ovaj nosac nije
namijenjen za uporabu na javnim mjestima. Za dodatne
informacije i uputstvo za bezbednost, idite na:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support » Safety

Instructions & Warranty

(A8l BRIDINAJUMS! Drosibas un montaZas noradijumu
neievérosana var izraisit nepareizu elektriskas ierices
darbibu un/ vai radit bojajumus. lepakojuma atvérsana
apliecina, ka apnematies rupigi izlasit noradijumus

un sekot tiem. 5T kronteins nav paredzéts lietosanai
publiskas vietas. Lai lasitu drosibas instrukcijas un citu
informaciju, ejiet uz: www.barkanmounts.com > Support
» Safety Instructions & Warranty

(S8 DEMESIO! Elektros prietaisai gali kristi arba

biti sugadinti tuo atveju, jeigu nesilaikoma saugumo

ir montavimo reikalavimu. Atidarydami jpakavima, Jis
isipareigojate jdémiai perskaityti nurodymus ir ju laikytis.
Sis gaminys neskirtas naudoti vieSosiose vietose.
Saugos instrukcijas ir kita informacija rasite ¢ia:
www.barkanmounts.com > Support > Safety
Instructions & Warranty

HOIATUSED! Ohutus- ja paigaldusjuhiste eiramine
voib kaasa tuua teie elektroonikaseadme allakukkumise
ja / vai kahjustumise. Pakendi avamine tdhendab, et
siivenete ka hoolikalt juhistesse ning jargite neid.
Kaesolev kinnitus ei ole ette nahtud kasutamiseks
avalikes kohtades. Ohutusjuhiste, garantiitingimuste
ja muu infoga lahemalt tutvumiseks kiilastage
palun www.barkanmounts.com > Support > Safety
Instructions & Warranty.

m BHUMAHME! Hecna3saHeTo Ha MHCTpyKLWUTE
3a crnobsBaHe 1 6e3onacHocT MoraT fia foseaar

[0 NafiaHeTo v NOBpPefaTa Ha BalLUs eNekTpruyecku
ypen. Monsi, cnefBaiiTe BHUMATENHO MHCTPYKLMKTE 3@
crnobsiBaHe. ToBa yCTPOICTBO He € NpefHa3HayeH 3a
ynotpeba Ha obLjecTBeHM MecTa.

3a MHCTPYKLMK 32 6€30NacHOCT U AONBIHUTENHA
nHpopMauus, otTupeTe Ha: www.barkanmounts.com >
Support » Safety Instructions & Warranty

m BHUMAHME! HecobnioneHne npasun MoHTaxa

1 UIHCTPYKLMIA N0 6e30MacHOCTI MOXET NPUBECTH K

nageHuio 1/ v NoBpexaeHuio 3akpennseMoro npubopa.
[laHHoe n3nenue He nNpefHasHayeHo Ans UCMOb30BaHUS B
06LLIeCTBEHHbIX MECTax.

MHcTpyKumu no 6e3onacHocTu, rapaHTuiiHble 06s3aTenbCTBa
1 AONONHUTENbHYI0 MHpOPMaLMIO Bbl HalAeTe 3A€eCh:
www.barkanmounts.com » Support > Safety Instructions

& Warranty

m YBATA! HepoTpuMaHHs npaBua MOHTaxy

Ta IHCTPYKL,it 3 6e3neku Moxe NPUBECTYW [0 NaJIHHS
i/ abo MOLLIKOKEHHS 3aKpIMIIEMOro Npunagy.
[anwnit BUpi6 He Npu3HaYeHUin NS BUKOPUCTaHHS B
rPOMACbKMX MiCLAX.

IHCTpYKLii 3 6e3neku, rapaHTiiHi 3060B'A3aHHS

i popaTkoBy iHpopMaLilo BU 3HanpeTe TyT:
www.barkanmounts.com > Support » Safety
Instructions & Warranty

B3 HA3AP AYIAPBIHBI3! KypacTsipy epexenepi
MeH Kayinciaaik boiMblHLA HYCKayblKTbl CakTamay
BekiTeTiH 371eKTp KypasblHbIH KyiaybiHa XaHe/ Hemece
3aKbIMAaHYbIHA 9KeN COKTbIPYbl MyMKiH.
Byn acnan Koramablik Xkepnepae kongaHyra apHanmaraH.
Kayinci3paik 6oibIHIWa HYCKAyNbIKTbI, KeNiNAiK
MiHOeTTeMenepiH )XaHe KOCbIMLLA aKnapaTThbl:
www.barkanmounts.com > Support > Safety
Instructions & Warranty Taba anacbis.
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IEX Caution

This mount is intended for use
only with the maximum weight as
indicated. Using heavier products
might cause injury.

IEA Atencion

con el maximo peso especificado.
Utilizarlo con productos de mayor
peso puede causar danos.

I3 Attention

pas le poids maximum indiqué.
Lutilisation de produits plus lourds
pourrait causer des dégats.

Attenzione

Questo supporto puo essere
utilizzato con un peso massimo
cosi come indicato. L'utilizzo sopra
questo limite comporta il rischio di
lesioni personali.

Atencao

Esta montagem ¢é destinado para
uso com o peso maximo indicado.
Usar produtos mais pesados
podem causar ferimentos.

| DE Achtung

Diese Halterung ist nur zur
Verwendung mit dem maximalen
Gewicht wie angegeben bestimmt.
Eine Belastung mit schwereren
Produkten, konnte zu Verletzungen
flhren.

Waarschuwing

De montatie is uitsluitend bestemd
voor het gebruik van het maximale
aangegeven gewicht. Het gebruik
van zwaardere producten kan
letsel veroorzaken.

Este soporte debe ser utilizado solo

Utilisez ce support en ne depassant

XX Forsigtig

Dette beslag er kun beregnet til
brug med den maksimale vaegt
som angivet. Brug af tungere

produkter kan forarsage skade.

Mpoooxn

H Baon auth npoopizetat yia xpnon
povo €wg To PEyLoTo Bapog nou
unodetkvuetat. H xpnon Baputpwv
NEOLOVTWY PNOPEL va NPOKAAEDEL
TPAUHATLOHO.

Dikkat

Bu montaj, sadece belirtilen
maksimum agirlikla
kullanilmalidir. Daha agir driinlerin
kullanimi yaralanmalara neden
olabilir.

| RO | Atentie

Acest suport este proiectat pentru
utilizare numai cu greutatea
maxima indicata. Utilizarea unor
produse mai grele poate provoca
raniri.

| HU | Figyelem

Az allvany maximum a jelzett
suUllyal hasznalhato. Nehezebb
termékek hasznalata sériilést
okozhat.

Uwaga

Ten artykut mozna uzywac jedynie
z maksymalna wskazana waga.
Uzywanie ciezszych produktéow
moze spowodowac uszkodzenia.

Pozor

Tento drzak je urcen pouze
k pouZiti do maximalni udavane

zatéZe. Pouziti t&Z3ich produktd
by mohlo zapFicinit zranéni.

IEX Varovanie

Tento drziak je urceny len pre
pouZzitie na uvedenu maximalnu
hmotnost. Pouzitie pro tazsie
produkty by mohlo zposobit
zranenia.

Bl Pozor

Ta naprava je namenjena samo
za uporabo z najvecjo dovoljeno
maso, kot je navedeno. Uporaba

tezjih izdelkov lahko povzroci
Skodo.

B3 oprez

Ne opterecujte nosac vecom

U suprotnom moze doéi do
povrede.

Uzmanibu

Sis stiprinajums ir paredzéts
lietoSanai tikai ar noradito
maksimalo svaru. Smagaku
produktu izmantoSana var radit
bojajumus.

Démesio

Sis gaminys skirtas naudoti tik
nevirsijant maksimalaus nurodyto
svorio. Sunkesniu prietaisy
naudojimas gali sugadinti gaminj.

IEA Ettevaatust

kdesolev kinnitus on ette

nahtud kasutamiseks vaid
spetsifikatsioonis mainitud
koormustel. Raskemate seadmete
kinnitamine voib kaasa tuua
kahjustused / vigastused.

EX Buumanme

Ta3u cToiika e npefHasHayeHa
[,a noeMe efIMHCTBEHO yKa3aHaTa

npuYnHM noBpena.

tezinom od maksimalno propisane.

MakcuMasHa TexecT. 3nonseaHeTo
Ha No-TeXKn npegmeTun 61 Morno ha

XX Buumanmne

370 U3penve npefAHa3HavyeHo
BN YCTaHOBKW 3neKTponpubopos
BEC KOTOPbIX He NpeBblllaeT
MaKCMMalbHbI BeC

yKasaHHbIN B cneunukaumm.
YctaHoBka anekTponpubopos
NpeBbILIAKLLNX YKa3aHHbIA
MaKcKManbHbIN Bec HebesonacHa
1 MOXET NPUBECTU K TPaBMeE.

I vsara

Llei Bupi6 npusHaveHunit ans
yCTaHOBKM efeKTponpuiaais Bara
SKMX He nepeBuLLye MaKCUMarnbHy
Bary Bka3saHy

B cneumoikaLil.

YcTaHoBKa efnekTponpunagis
nepeBuLLYIOYMX 3a3HayeHy
MaKcuManbHy Bary HebesneyHa

i MOXe NpU3BecT 40 TPaBMMU.

[ Kz | Hasap aypapbiHbi3
Byn acnan cunatramaga
KOPCETINIFEH EH XOFapfbl
canMaKTaH acnainTbiH 3neKTp
KypanzapblH inyre apHanfaH.
CunaTramaga KepceTinreH
canMakTaH apTblk CanMaKTbl
3NeKTP KypanblH OpHATY KayinTi
XaHe xapakar any kayni bap.

m MNIX

ONIVY TV WIN'WH N1DIND IT YNT
UID'Y 'IXDY DXNN2 2D NR'Y)
Y15V MNIDAD NI D'T2D DININD

NYUXDY DNAY
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The anchor must be
sunk at least 10 mm
(3/8”) into the
plaster coating

A kapcsot legalabb 10 mm-rel

10 mm (3/8”) w gipsowej warstwie.

El tarugo debe penetrar al menos
10 mm (3/8”) en el yeso.

Le crochet doit étre introduit
d’au moins 10mm (3/8”) dans la
couche de platre.

Il supporto deve essere immerso

nello strato di gesso fino a un
minimo di 10 mm (3/8").

A édncora deve penetrar pelo
menos 10 mm (3/8") no gesso.

Der Dibel muss mindestens
10 mm (3/8") in den Putz versenkt
werden.

Het anker moet minimaal 10 mm
(3/8")in de gipslaag worden
gezonken.

Forankringen skal undersaenkes
op til mindst 10 mm (3/8") i pudset.

To aykloTpo npénet va eloENBeL
TouA@xtatov 10 mm (3/8”) uéoa oto
oTpwHa Tou 0oBa.

Capa, alci kaplamanin en az 10 mm
(3/8") kadar icine batiritmalidir.

Ancora trebuie s3 fie ingropata cel
putin 10 mm (3/8”) in tencuiala de
mortar.

Kotvu je tfeba zapustit zapusténa
nejméné 10 mm (3/8"] do vrstvy
omitky.

Kotvu je treba zapustit zapustena
najmenej 10 mm (3/8”) do vrstvy
omietky.

Vlozek za vijak mora biti vstavljen

10 mm u malterisani deo zida.

Enkuram jaieiet vismaz 10 mm
(3/8”) gip&a parklajuma.
Marvine jkalti j tinko sluoksni
maziausiai 10 mm (3/8")

(3/8”) kell a vakolat rétege ala farni.

Kotwica musi by¢ zanuzona powyzej

vsaj 10 mm (3/8”) v povrsino mavca.

Anker mora biti usrafljen najmanje

Ankur tuleb paigaldada vahemalt
10 mm siigavusele krohvkatte
pinnast stigavamale.

Onopara TpsibBa Aa bbae noHe
notonex 10 mm (3/8”)
B Masuskara.

KpenéxHblit arobensb fonxeH
ObITb MOrpy>KEH MUHUMYM Ha
10 mm (3/87) B cnioit WTykaTypKu.

KpinunbHuit globenb noBrHeH
ByTn BTONAEHUIA MiHIMYM

Ha 10 mm (3/8") B wap
LITYKaTypKM.

BekiTkiw arobenbai kabbiprara
kem gereHge 10 mm (3/87) kiprizy
Kepek.
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Do not install on walls and
ceilings made of: gypsum board,
drywall, light processed blocks,
silicate boards/bricks, a damp
wall, weak or very old blocks or
wooden panel! For installation on
gypsum or light processed blocks
please consult with an authorized
Installer or appropriate building
specialist to install the product.

No instalar en paredes o techos
de yeso, silicate, bloques viejos,
paredes humedas, paredes
débiles o paneles de madera.
Para instalar en yeso contactese
con un instalador profesional o un
constructor especialista adecuado
para instalaciones.

Ne pas installer sur une simple
cloison légére, un mur de gypse,
de briques anciennes et abimées,
sur une surface en platre, un
mur humide ou en panneau de
bois! Pour une installation sur
une surface en platre ou briques
légeres, veuillez consulter votre
installateur ou votre fournisseur
spécialisé.

Non installate su pareti o soffitti
fatti di tavole di gesso, pannelli

di gesso o blocchi prodotti

con materiali leggeri, ne con
mattonelle/ pannelli di silicati,
secchi, deboli o blocchi molto
vecchi e neanche con pannelli di
legno. Per installazioni su gesso o
su blocchi di materiali leggeri,
chiamate per favore un
installatore autorizzato o un
professionista edile per installare
il prodotto.

Nao instale em paredes e tetos
feitos de: placas de gesso,
paredes de gesso, blocos
processados leves, placas/ tijolos
de silicato, blocos secos, fracos
ou muito velhos ou painéis de
madeira! Para instalar em gesso
ou blocos leves processados
chame um instalador autorizado
ou um especialista em construcao
adequado para instalar o produto.

Bitte montieren Sie Halterungen
nicht an Wanden aus Gipsplatten,
Gipswanden, leicht verarbeitetem
Stein, Kalkplatten/ Steine,
trockene, schwache, feuchten oder
sehr alten Wanden, Holzplatten!
Bei einer Montage an Gipswanden
oder leicht verarbeitetem
Materialien kontaktieren Sie bitte
einen autorisierten Fachmann oder
geeigneten Gebaudetechniker, um
das Produkt zu montieren.

Niet aanbrengen op muren en
plafonds van gipsplaat, kalkbord,
licht verwerkte blokken, silicaat
borden/ blokken, droge, zwakke
of zeer oude blokken of houten
panelen. Voor het aanbrengen op
gips of licht verwerkte blokken,
wordt u voor het aanbrengen

van het product verzocht contact
op te nemen met een bevoegde
monteur of een hiervoor geschikte
bouwspecialist te raadplegen.

Monter ikke pa vaegge af
gipsplader, tgrveeg, let fremstillede
blokke, p silikat veegge, torre,
svage eller meget gamle blokke
eller pd treepaneler! Med hensyn
til montering pa gips eller pa let
fremstillede blokke, skal du bede
en autoriseret installatgr eller
relevant byggespecialist om at
montere produktet.

Mnv T0 EyKATAOTAOETE OE TOIXOUG
KOl 0pPOPEG KATAOKEUAOUEVOUG
and: yuypooavideg, patvapara
yUuyou, ToUBAa eAapprag
KATAOKEUNG, PATV(OMATA N
patvepara/ ToUBAA NUPLTIKOU
ahatog, §epd, aduvapa n nala
ToUBAa 1 UAwa patvepara.

la eykardoTacn oe yOyo n

TOoUBAG eAaQPLAG KATAOKEUNG
napakaAoUPe KAAEDTE EYKEKPLUEVO
TEXVIKO £YKATAOTAONG h KATAAANAO
€LOLKO TEXVIKO OLKOOOH GV YLa va
€YKATAGTACEL TO MPOLOV.

Alcitasl, tebesir, ince islenmis
bloklar, silikat pano/ kiremit, kuru,
zayif, veya cok eski blok veya tahta
panellerin lzerine monte
etmeyiniz! Alcitasi veya ince
islenmis bloklara montaj yapmak
icin LUtfen yetkili bir montaj ustasi
veya uygun bir insaat uzmani ile
temasa geciniz.

A nu se instala suportul pe pereti
sau tavane din: placi de ghips,
rigips, blocuri usor prelucrate,
panouri/ cdramizi pe baza de
silicati, blocuri uscate, slabite sau
foarte vechi sau panouri din lemn!
Pentru montarea produsului

in ghips sau in blocuri usor
prelucrate, se va apela la ajutorul
unui specialist autorizat.

Ne szerelje fel falra vagy
mennyezetre, amely gipsz tablabal,
szaraz falbol, enyhén kidolgozott
tombokbél, szilikat tablakbol/
téglakbol, szaraz, gyenge vagy
nagyon régi tombokbal vagy
fatablabol készilt! Gipszre vagy
enyhén kidolgozott tombre valo
felszerelés esetén kérjiik hivion egy
hivatasos szereldt vagy egy épitkezési
szakembert a termék felszerelésére.

Nie instalowac na $cianach

ani sufitach wykonanych z ptyt
gipsowych, muru suchego, lekkich
blokow prefabrykowanych, suche,
stabe lub bardzo stare bloki lub
paneli drewnianych! Odno$nie
instalacji na blokach gipsowych
lub lekkich prefabrykowanych
wezwac autoryzowanego
instalatora lub odpowiedniego
fachowca budowlanego w celu
zainstalowania produktu.

Neinstalujte na zdi a stropy ze
sadrovych desek, na suchou zed;, zed
z lehkych kvadr(, silikatovych desek/
cihel, vysusenych, slabych nebo velmi
starych kvadru nebo, drevénych
paneld! Pro instalovani vyrobku

na sadrové nebo lehké panely
kontaktujte, prosim, povolaného
montéra nebo stavebniho specialistu.

Neinstalujte drziaky na steny alebo
stropy zo sadrokartonu alebo
lahkych prefabrikatov, na suché
mury, izolacné silikatové dosky/
tehly, vysusené, slabé alebo velmi
staré tehly ani na drevené obkladové
panely. V pripade, Ze chcete
inStalovat drZiak na sadrokarton
alebo lahké prefabrikaty, vyhladajte
autorizovaneho odbornika, alebo sa
obratte na stavebného Specialistu.

Nosilca nikoli ne montirajte na
stene ali na strope, izdelane iz
mavcnih plosé, vezanih plosc, lahkih
obdelanih blokoy, silikatnih plos¢/
zidakov, na vlazno steno, na Sibke ali
zelo stare bloke ali na lesene plosce!
Glede montaZe na mavcne bloke ali
lahke obdelane bloke se posvetujte
s pooblascenim monterjem ali
ustreznim gradbenim strokovnjakom,
da opravi montazo.

Neuzstadit pie sienam un griestiem,
kas veidoti no: gipsa paneliem,
regipsa, vieglas apstrades blokiem,
silikata paneliem/ kiegeliem, sausiem,
vajas izturibas vai loti veciem blokiem
vai koka paneliem! Gadijuma, ja
uzstadiSana veicama uz gipSa vai
vieglas apstrades bloka virsmas,
lGdzu, sazinieties ar pilnvarotu
uzstadrtaju vai atbilstoSo bivniecibas
specialistu, lai uzstadrtu produktu.

Netvirtinti prie sienu ir luby, padaryty
i$ gipso ploksciy, regipso, lengvai
apdoroty blokuy, silikato plokSciu/plyty,
sausy, nepatvariy arba labai senuy
blokiniy arba mediniu ploksciu! Tuo
atveju, jeigu tvirtinama prie gipso arba
lengvai apdoroty bloku pavirsiaus,
prasome susisiekti su jgaliotuoju
montuotoju arba atitinkamu statybos
specialistu gaminiui pritvirtinti.

Arge paigaldage kinnitust jargnevat
tlupi seintesse ega lagedesse:
kipsplaat, seinaplaat, kergplokk,
silikaattahvel/-tellis, niiske sein;
nork voi vdaga vana plokk voi
puitpaneel! Kipsplaadile voi
kergplokkidele paigaldamiseks tuleks
konsulteerida volitatud paigaldaja voi
kvalifitseeritud ehitusspetsialistiga,
tapsustamaks diget paigaldusviisi
selle kinnituse jaoks.

3abpaHeHo e nHcTanupaHeTo
Ha FMMNCOBW CTEHW U TaBaHU,-
Heu3MasaHu CTeHW, NeKn
6n0KoBe UAK CUNNKATHU ,CTapu,
cnabu nam cyxv nnouu nam
IbpBEHU NaHenu. 3a MOHTaxa
Ha FMMCOBW CTEHW AW CTEHN

oT nekwu bnokose TpsbBa fa ce
MoBMKa TEXHUK WIN CTPOUTENEH
CrneumanucT 3a MHCTannpaHe Ha
nsgenueTo.

CTeHbl/ NoToNKu 13
TUNCOKapPTOHA, Ierknx
obpaboTaHHbIX 610KOB,
CUAMKATHBIX MIUT/ KUpNnyeit,
CYXMX, BNAXHbIX, cNnabbix uim
0YEeHb CTapbIX KUpPMNYENn,

UKW fepeBsiHHbIX NaHenen He
NpUrogHbl ANs yctaHoBku. Mpu
HeobXo4MMOCTH YCTaHOBKM
Ha FMMCOKApTOH MAW Nerkue
obpaboTaHHble 610kK,
oba3aTtenbHo obpaTuTech

K CNeLmanucTy no MoHTaxy

U MPOKOHCYNLTUPYITECH CO
cneunanmcToM-CTponTeNeM.

CriHw/ cTeni 3 rincokapToHy, nerkux
0bpobneHux bnokis, cuaikaTHUX
MAUT/ LMK, CyXUX, BONOTUX,
cnabkux abo ayxe cTapux LeruH,
abo aepeB’sHNX NaHenen He NpyUaaTHI
A9 ycTaHoBku Bupobis “BapkaH”.
[pw HeobxifHOCTI ycTaHoBKYM BUp0biB
“bapkaH” Ha rincokapToH abo nerki
obpobneHi bnoku, 0608'13K0B0
3BEPHITHCS 10 daxiBLA 3 MOHTaXY

i NPOKOHCYNbTYITECS 3 paxiBLEM-
ByLiBENbHNUKOM.

[vncTeH, >xeHin 6eToHHaH
XacanraH kabbipranap/ yin-xan
Tebenepi MeH afall naHenbaep
“BapkaH” acnabblH opHaTyFa
xapamcbi3. “bapkaH” acnabblH
XOfapblfa aTasnfaH kabbiprara/
y¥i->ai TebeciHe opHanacTbIipy
KaxkeT bonFaH Xarganaa, MiHaeTTi
TYpAE, KypacTblpyLLbl MaMaHfa
XYFiHIHI3 )XaHe KypblbICLL bl
MaMaHHaH KeHeC asblHbl3.

IX 1'PY 2N 0'D'RND XY DTIARN
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Included Parts

A Bracket

B TV Plate

4
nxl

C  Adaptor

x4

D Drilling
Template

E decorative wing

F decorative wing

Page 2

; L L
# mm inch p S
z1 25 1 4
X1 X2
Z4 z7 w1 z2 20 | 3, 4
73 45 |13/, 4
° ° 75 16 | g 4
8x x4 x4 Z6 25 1 4
w2 w3
X4 x4

Required Tools

e




Connect the TV plate to the back of the TV Page 3

Wrong TV
Right TV
Purchase Use the spacers (Z7) in order to

longer screws  adjust the screws length inside the TV

@ Continue according to your TV mounting hole pattern

500 — 60017

75 —200mm

200 — 600mm

-

Page 4

NO FORCE

()
Optional

Page 5



Hole pattern above 200x200 mm — 600x400 mm: Page 4
Disassemble the screws, connect the 4 Adaptors to the TV Plate

and reassemble the screws.

&

PARTIAL
TIGHTENING

Position the Adaptors according to your TV’s hole pattern

<+— Max. 600mm —» r—300mm-1

200mm

<+«Max. 400mm -,

For more positioning options please go to the last page

Connect the TV Plate with the Adaptors to the TV in all 4 connection holes

£

: FULL TIGHTENING NO FORCE
(7N T

f «—— 73/76

@ 3

\4

«— Z1/22/7Z5

j—— 74

)
(gq |\ &

/
{
\

<« 77
Optional

e « i




Measure the distance between the location of the TV’s mounting holes’
center (marked on the Drilling Template) and the bottom of the TV,
in order to set the required height of the TV

@ Install the Bracket on the Wall Page 5

Py =

@7@ |8
—1‘_ b o ~
ﬁr}}ﬁl Tm
S o
<>
4.7/ 12cm
- A
- £
(]
- ~ N-
IR | A e .
D in >
g o
https://www.barkanmounts.com/fag E =

Make sure the distance
between the 2 holes is correct

Follow the steps according to your wall type

| Ui ’ -
e
LB

Mark the holes on the wall according to the required height

Page 6

Use a Stud Finder



https://www.barkanmounts.com/faq

Make sure all holes are drilled

inside the studs

Page 6
- First use 1/4” \ 6mm drill bit

1 U4\ 6mm
2.75"\70mm =
_ Afterwards use 3/8" \ 10mm drill bit
12 3/8”\ 10mm

2.75"\70mm =

Drill with 5/32” \ 4mm drill bit

5/32”\ 4mm

2.75"\70mm =

(s

0 [
=

DANGER

7/16”/ 11mm

FULL TIGHTENING

3/8”/
10 mm

The anchor must be sunk
at least 3/8"/10 mm into
the plaster coating

7/16”/ 11mm

FULL TIGHTENING




@ Weight test Page 7

Apply force on the upper part of the Bracket and make sure it is well connected

//
/ '

‘////// iy

TTTT7RTT 7T
i

TTTT77 777
/111 / ,/!//I” /1]

X1\

110Lbs/ 50Kg

Optional for hole pattern above 200x200 mm — 600x400 mm:

Assemble parts E and F (decorative wings) on the adaptors
Note: Sometimes the wings are stuck together and need to be separated

Make sure that the TV Plate
slots are positioned properly on
2 small beams (Bracket)




Page 8
In order to secure the TV, insert and tighten 2 screws on each side of the mount.
Tighten the screws in order to create the necessary friction for the tool free
Tilt mechanism.

ST =

CABLE
MANAGEMENT

~

@ Level the TV ‘i
‘ =

SCREEN
LEVELING




Page 9

BACKSCREEN CONNECTION POSITIONING OPTIONS

VESA-Positions-BNG-2002

AWLTV backscreen connections are in millimeters (Width x Height).
There are a few sizes of TV plates available.
The backscreen connections in position 1 are included in some of the different TV plates,
according to their size, and do not require the use of the 4 adapters (marked in blue).

75x75, 100x100,

, 100x200, 200x100, 200x200

200x100, 300x200,

F 400x200, 600x200

11

200x100, 300x200, 300x300,
400x200, 400x300, 600x200, 600x300

P

Less stable than option 5

00x100, 200x200, 300x300

100x100, 200x200, 300x300

V 100x200, 200x300

VOOXWO. 200x200, 300x300
3

00X400, 400x400, 600x400

200x100, 300x200,
400x200, 400x300, 600x400

If your backscreen
connections are
not included in any
of the positions,
please contact us

www.barkanmounts.com/support
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